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6th September 2024 

Dear parents and carers, 

We hope you all had a great summer holiday.  It was wonderful to see the children return so 

positively to school this week and we have been delighted with how well the children have 

settled back into school. We are also looking forward to our new Oppys (YR) starting full time 

next week after they have had their taster afternoons this week. Just to remind you that clubs 

(apart from Hockey) all start next week. 

Meet the teacher meetings  

Here are the dates and times for these meetings. If you cannot attend we will send you a copy 

of what we share in these meetings which will include key information such as PE days, names of 

staff working with your children and learning experiences and trips your child will be 

experiencing next year. Children can be looked after by a member of staff either in the hall or 

on the trim trail during these meetings. 

 Tuesday 10th  

September 

Wednesday 11th  

September 

Thursday 12th  

September 

15:15 Y2 Y1 Y5 

16:00 Y4 Y3 Y6 

 

Key dates will be shared at meet the teacher meetings next week in order to give you more 

notice of upcoming events. 

Scaffolding 

Unfortunately the work required to fix our roof was not fully completed over the summer holidays. 

This means that we will continue to have scaffolding up for the next two weeks as this is the time 

scale we have been given to complete the works. I thank you in advance for your patience.  

Please remember to send your child to school with a coat 
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Additional Club - Wednesday mornings  

• Please click the link below to book your child’s place  
• https://goteamup.com/p/9144938-crossfit-bosham-ltd/memberships/206148/ 

 

 

PE lessons 

Please remember to send your child to school 

wearing their PE kits on the following days: 

Oppys – Monday and Thursday 

Toppers – Monday and Tuesday 

Fevas – Monday and Thursday  

Lasers – Tuesday and Thursday (Your child will also need to bring their swimming costumes with 

their PE kit on Tuesday) 

Wayfarers – Monday and Friday 

Sunbeams – Wednesday and Friday 

Catamarans – Wednesday and Friday  

 

Happy Friday from your Bosham School Association (BSA) and couple of reminders: 

• Our next committee meeting is this coming Thursday 12th September at 7pm in school. All 

are welcome - the more the merrier. We will be discussing this coming year's events and 

need as much support as possible to make them successful.  

 

• The September parent social will be on Thursday 19th September 7.30pm onwards, venue 

TBC (but will be in Bosham). So get the childcare booked, we would love to see you there. 

Further details to follow shortly. Have a great weekend. 
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Key dates for the first half of the Autumn Term 

Tuesday 10th September 2024 Sailing Club (Y6) - 16:00  

Thursday 12th September 2024 BSA Meeting @ Berkeley Arms (19:00) 

Monday 16th September 2024 Butser Ancient Farm trip (Y3) 

Monday 16th September 2024 Fishbourne Roman Palace (YR4) 

Tuesday 17th September 2024 Enthuse Project (Y6) @ Bourne 

Tuesday 17th September 2024 Swimming starts for year 3 – 10 weeks  

Thursday 19th September 2024 BSA September social 7:30pm 

Wednesday 25th September 2024 
Phonics workshops for YR Parents - 14:30 & 17:30 

more details to follow 

Wednesday 25th September 2024 Chartwells Taster in Hall at 15:15 for parents 

Thursday 26th September 2024 BSA Cake Sale (Y6) 

Monday 30th September to Tuesday 1st 

October 2024 

CYE Residential (Y5)   

Tuesday 1st October 2024 Enthuse Project (Y6) @ Bourne pm 

Wednesday 2nd October 2024 Stay & Share (YR) 

Thursday 3rd October 2024 
School photographer, individual and sibling 

photographs 

Friday 4th October 2024 Teddy Bear picnic (Y1) 

Monday 7th October 2024 Book Fair in School run by Book Nook 

Wednesday 9th October 2024 

BookFest -  

• Y3 & Y4 = Kieran Larwood - Dungeon 

Runners - Level 1 Hero Trial (am) 

• Y5 & Y6 = Zohra Nabi - The Kingdom Over 

the Sea (pm) 
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Wednesday 9th October 2024 Flu Vaccinations 

Thursday 10th October 
Bookfest - YR, Y1 & Y2 = Smriti Halls - Home is 

where the heart is (pm) 

Monday 14th October to Friday 18th October 2024 Hindleap Warren Residential (Y6) 

Tuesday 15th October 2024 (15:30 - 18:30) Parents Evening (YR, Y1, Y2, Y3, Y4, Y5) 

Thursday 17th October 2024 (15:30 - 18:30) Parents Evening (YR, Y1, Y2, Y3, Y4, Y5) 

Monday 21st October 2024 to Friday 25h 

October 2024 

Sports Week 

Tuesday 22nd October 2024 (15:30 - 18:30) Parents Evening (Y6) 

Thursday 24th October 2024 (15:30 - 18:30) Parents Evening (Y6) 

Friday 25th October 2024 BSA Disco 

Monday 28th October – Friday 1 October 2024 Half term  

 

Term Dates 

• Term 1.1. - Starts Tuesday 3rd September 2024 to Friday 25th October 2024 

• Half term - Monday 28th October 2024 to Friday 1st November 2024 

• Term 1.2. - Starts Monday 4th November 2024 to Friday 20th December 2024 

• End of Term - Monday 23rd December to Friday 3rd January 2025 

• Term 2.1. - Starts Monday 6th January to Friday 14th February 

• Half term - Monday 17th February 2025 to Friday 21st February 2025 

• Term 2.2. - Starts Tuesday 25th to Friday 4th April 2025 

• End of Term - Monday 7th April to Friday 19th April 2025 

• Term 3.1. - Starts Tuesday 22nd April to Friday 23rd May 

• Half term - Monday 26th May 2025 to Friday 30th May 2025 

• Term 3.2. - Starts Tuesday 3rd June to Monday 21st July 2025 

• Summer Holidays - Tuesday 22nd July to Wednesday 3rd September 

 

INSET Days: 

Monday 6 January 2025 

Monday 24 February 2025 

Monday 2 June 2025 

Tuesday 22 July 2025 
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PSHE Focus for this term 

Being Me in My World (week beginning)                 

• New school year (02.09.24.) 

• Help others to feel welcome (09.09.24.) 

• Try to make the school community a better place (16.09.24.) 

• Think about everyone’s right to learn (23.09.24.) 

• Care about other people’s feelings (30.09.24.) 

• Work well with others (07.10.24.) 

• Choose to follow the learning charter (14.10.24.) 

• Sports focus for the week (21.10.24.) 
 

Celebrating Difference (week beginning)                 

• Accept that everyone is different (04.11.24.) 

• Include others when working and playing (11.11.24.) 

• Know how to help if someone is bullied (18.11.24.) 

• Try to solve problems (25.11.24.) 

• Use kind words (02.12.24.) 

• Know how to give and receive compliments (09.12.24.) 

• No focus this week (16.12.24.) 
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